

MARCH 25, 2015

VILLAGE HALL BOARD ROOM 1225 Waukegan Road

7:00 P.M.

APPEARANCE COMMISSION AGENDA

Next AC Meeting – April 15

- Call to order by the Chairman
  Roll call and declaration of a quorum
- 3. Minutes of March 11, 2015.
- 4. General communications

## 5. Consent

A2015-030	2929 Patriot Boulevard – Real Estate Sign
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness

## 6. OLD BUSINESS

<u>A2015-024</u>	<u> 1742 Glenview Road – Rock House</u>
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness

<u>A2014-156</u>	1111 Milwaukee Avenue – The Preserve at Glenview
Proposal:	Architecture
Action Requested:	Preliminary Approval

## 7. New Business

<u>A2015-022</u>	<u> 1208 Waukegan Road – Pure Therapy Spa</u>
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness
A2015-025	49 Waukegan Road – Learning Express
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness
A2015-026	<u> 81 Waukegan Road – Go Roma</u>
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness
A2015-027	<u> 69 Waukegan Road – Bentley's Corner Barkery</u>
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness
A2015-029	3846 Willow Road – Chipotle
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness
A2015-032	<u> 1511 Waukegan Road – Petsmart</u>
Proposal:	Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness
A2013-145	1205 Milwaukee Avenue – LifeStorage
Proposal:	Architecture, Landscaping, Lighting and Signage
Action Requested:	Certificate of Appropriateness

## 8. Adjournment.

Note: No new business will be started after 9:30 P.M. The Chair reserves the right to hear cases in any order.

Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of this meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact the Community Development Department (847-904-4309) promptly to allow the Village of Glenview to make reasonable accommodations for those persons